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New Hope Open
sponsored hy: New Hope Canoe Club

Saturday, March Tith, 2023

Overall Results - Long Course Length 7.0 miles

65 New Hope Canoe Club
63 New Hope Canoe Club
51 'Alapa Hoe Canoe Club
46 Leeward Kai Canoe Club
19 Hawaiian Kanaktion Canoe Club
64 New Hope Canoe Club
29 New Hope Canoe Club
23 New Hope Canoe Club
24 New Hope Canoe Club
58 Waikiki Yacht Club

17 Windward Kai

12 Windward Kai

28 Windward Kai

53 'Alapa Hoe Canoe Club
48 Hale'iwa Outrigger

59 Keahiakahoe Canoe Club

M Open
X Open
X Open
X 40
X 50
X Open
X 40
X 40
X 50
X 50
F 50
X 40
F 40
X50
F 40
F 50

llio | Kauaua
Kaipo

Mikala O Ke Kai
Hoku O Ke Kai

Na Hoa Pili O Ke Kai
Hoe A Mau

Mio

Lehualani
Ho'oponopono

00:59:31
01:04:14
01:04:26
01:04:42
01:04:51
01:05:08
01:05:51
01:07:19
01:07:39
01:07:57
01:08:16
01:09:41
01:10:35
01:12:41
01:14:37
01:23:20



Divisional Results - Long Course

65New Hope Canoe Club M Open 00:59:31
(Ah Fah Akamu, Davy Akoa, Paul Ferreira, Peter Go, Douglas Miyasato, Brad Styron)

28 Windward Kai F 40 01:10:35

(Miki Defiesta, Kate Flannery, Suanne Johnson, Yesse Ruano, Jessica Schwarz, Demy
Tanaka)

48 Hale'iwa Outrigger F 40 Ho'oponopono 01:14:37

17 Windward Kai F 50 01:08:16

(Nora Cesare-Blanco, Diane Evans, Liz Jacobsen, Petra Patton, Roz Rapozo, Mati Sapolu-
Palmer)

59 Keahiakahoe Canoe Club F 50 01:23:20

51'Alapa Hoe Canoe Club X Open llio | Kauaua 01:04:26

(Frances Abellana, Michael Decenso, Maile Kaohi-Demello, Kristin Oakland, Daniel Sanford,
Marj Takabayashi)

46 Leeward Kai Canoe Club X 40 Kaipo 01:04:42

(Kai Ekau, Hau Kaalouahi, Randyjake Keopuhiwa, Lawena Painter, Alfred Van Gieson, Jen
Van Gieson)

29 New Hope Canoe Club X 40 Hoku O Ke Kai 01:05:51

23 New Hope Canoe Club X 40 Na Hoa Pili O Ke Kai 01:07:19

12 Windward Kai X 40 01:09:41

19 Hawaiian Kanaktion Canoe Club X 50 01:04:51
(Thomas Cavaco, Mel Diaz, Carl Evensen, Cathy Hedges, Audrey Lee, Anne Perry)

24 New Hope Canoe Club X 50 Hoe A Mau 01:07:39

58 Waikiki Yacht Club X 50 Mio 01:07:57

53'Alapa Hoe Canoe Club X 50 Lehualani 01:12:41



1 63 New Hope Canoe Club X Open 01:04:14

(Jazmine Akamu, Karen Cheatham, Travis Featheran, Rachel Harris, Leonard Kuhia, Sale
Sale)

2 64 New Hope Canoe Club X Open Mikala O Ke Kai 01:05:08
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Overall Results - Short Course Length 5.0 miles

20 Waimanalo Canoe Club
21 Kai Oni Canoe Club
27 Kailua Canoe Club

19 Hawaiian Kanaktion Canoe Club

54 Waikiki Yacht Club

16 Koa Kai Canoe Club

3 Kailua Canoe Club

13 Koa Kai Canoe Club

23 Windward Kai

50 Hui Nalu Canoe Club

56 Waikiki Yacht Club

22 Kai Oni Canoe Club

5 Kailua Canoe Club

7 Leeward Kai Canoe Club
42 Keahiakahoe Canoe Club
30 New Hope Canoe Club
29 New Hope Canoe Club
48 New Hope Canoe Club
24 Keala Canoe Club

57 Waikiki Yacht Club

25 Keahiakahoe Canoe Club
43 New Hope Canoe Club
47 New Hope Canoe Club
41 New Hope Canoe Club
46 New Hope Canoe Club
45 New Hope Canoe Club
55 Waikiki Yacht Club

M 65
X Nov
M Jr
X 60
M Nov
M Jr
X Nov
X Jr
X Nov
X 60
M 60
X Nov
F Nov
X Jr
X70
M 70
X Jr
X Nov
X 60
X 65
F 60
M 65
X 60
X70
F 60
F 65
F Nov

Kaleiwohi
Kupaianaha
Ka'aumoana
Wailani

Keahiolalo
Kapiliokawana'ao
Pahoamokukai
Iwalani

Akahai

Mamala
Na Hoa Pili O Ke Kai
Aia Mana

Hoku O Ke Kai

Hoe A Mau
Niuhi
Lapa'uila
Makoa Elua
Aloha

Kaipo
Ke Alaula

00:43:08
00:44:02
00:44:11
00:44:34
00:46:19
00:46:34
00:46:47
00:46:50
00:46:59
00:47:11
00:47:21
00:47:29
00:47:51
00:48:10
00:48:23
00:48:25
00:48:44
00:48:57
00:49:27
00:50:18
00:50:27
00:50:37
00:50:43
00:51:03
00:51:08
00:51:39
00:53:54



Divisional Results - Short Course

54 Waikiki Yacht Club M Nov 00:46:19
(Jim Coco, Brandon Hedrick, Richard Johnson , Daniel Lee, Angel Lomboy, Don Rauch)

27 Kailua Canoe Club M Jr Ka'aumoana 00:44:11

(Preston Awaya, Logan Machado, Benjamin O'Connor, Kana Palmer, Rylan Shriver, Kala'i
Watanabe)

16 Koa Kai Canoe Club M Jr Keahiolalo 00:46:34

56 Waikiki Yacht Club M 60  Akahai 00:47:21
(Craig Bartlett, Sam Giffard, Brian Goldstein, Mark Hines, Paul Hopkins, Greg Markus)

20Waimanalo Canoe Club M 65 Kaleiwohi 00:43:08

(Cam Cavasso, Bear Ewaliko, Kapena Kim, Cormac O'Carroll, Benny Quitevis, Dennis Sallas)
43 New Hope Canoe Club M 65 Makoa Elua 00:50:37
30New Hope Canoe Club M 70 00:48:25

(Charlie Ah Toong, Ernest Chang, Lono Koholua, Jim Matichuk, Arnie Sing, Tony Wong)

5 Kailua Canoe Club F Nov Mamala 00:47:51
(Mel Cortes, Christina Mistry, Beth OLeary, Shelagh Sayers, Tonya Stevenson, Madie Terry)
55 Waikiki Yacht Club F Nov 00:53:54
25Keahiakahoe Canoe Club F 60 Lapa'uila 00:50:27

(Marcia Grozen-Smith, Catherine Kam-Ho, Leona Porter, Alis Rasmussen, Karen Spellmeyer,
Laurie Tyau)

46 New Hope Canoe Club F 60 Kaipo 00:51:08



a A WODN

45New Hope Canoe Club F 65 Ke Alaula 00:51:39

(Lauren McBride, Kuuipo Mcfadden-Shimizu, Lee Miller-Kalama, Brigitta Osterholt, Kimmie
Park, Nani Uehara)

21 Kai Oni Canoe Club X Nov Kupaianaha 00:44:02

(Aimee Cook McNab, Allyson Earl, Lauren Meade, Dycen Pacheco, Joe Pacheco, Jack
Runburg)

3 Kailua Canoe Club X Nov Kapiliokawana'ao 00:46:47
23 Windward Kai X Nov Iwalani 00:46:59
22 Kai Oni Canoe Club X Nov 00:47:29
48 New Hope Canoe Club X Nov 00:48:57
13 Koa Kai Canoe Club X Jr Pahoamokukai 00:46:50

(Kadin Cariaga-Sayegusa, Gabe Edamura, Faith Ota, Daniel Pang, Claire Sanders, Hallie
Smith)

7 Leeward Kai Canoe Club X Jr Na Hoa Pili O Ke Kai 00:48:10
29 New Hope Canoe Club X Jr Hoku O Ke Kai 00:48:44
19 Hawaiian Kanaktion Canoe Club X 60 Wailani 00:44:34
(Katy Bourne, Paula Crabb, Dave Hafele, Jill Masunaga, Christian Smith, Boyd Yap)
50 Hui Nalu Canoe Club X 60 00:47:11
24 Keala Canoe Club X 60 Hoe A Mau 00:49:27
47 New Hope Canoe Club X 60 Aloha 00:50:43
57 Waikiki Yacht Club X 65 Niuhi 00:50:18

(Luana Baker, Annie Ching, Lyn Dubbs, Tai Okamura Jr., Fred Scherrer, Cappy Sheeley)

42 Keahiakahoe Canoe Club X70 Aia Mana 00:48:23
(Mary Fern, Ka'ai Fernandez, Shaka Madali, Thelma Madali, Mel Mau, Lurline McGregor)
41 New Hope Canoe Club X70 00:51:03



